

## **Selfridges Selection** Christmas Specialty Pork Pies

Includes: Selfridges Selection small game & poultry pork pie 450g, Selfridges Selection Turkey, Pork, Orange & Whisky pork pie 200g, Selfridges Selection Apricot & Cranberry pork pie 450g

**Selfridges Selection** small game & poultry pork pie 450g

### **Ingredients**

Mixed Game (Venison, Pheasant, Partridge, Rabbit, Hare, Duck), Cranberry Sauce (Sugar Syrup, Cranberries (40%), Water, Gelling Agent: Pectin; Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Sodium Citrates, Tricalcium Citrate; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Pork , Pate (Chicken Liver, Bacon, Cream (Milk), Onion, Margarine (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Colours: Annatto, Curcumin), Garlic, Salt, Bay Leaves, White Pepper)(Milk), Chicken, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)(Cereals containing gluten), Water, Salt, Lard, Jelly Mix (Water, Pork Gelatine, Dextrose, Salt, Stabiliser: Carrageenan; Spice Extracts, Herb Extract), Game Stock (Beef, Venison), Glaze (Water, Maltodextrin, Modified Maize Starch, Dextrose, Colours: Beta- Carotene, Caramel), Seasoning (Rusk (Wheat), Salt, Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Spices, Potato Starch, Preservatives: Sodium Nitrite, Sodium Nitrate)(Wheat), Pork Fat,

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

**For allergens, please see ingredients in bold**

**Cereals containing Gluten**

**Milk**

**May contain Allergens**

**Celery**

**Eggs**

**Nuts**

**Mustard**

**Fish**

**Soya**

Product Claims - Suitable For

No Claims

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1136.0000 per 100g / 1136.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 272.0000 per 100g / 272.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 15.6000 per 100g / 15.6000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 5.9000 per 100g / 5.9000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 22.8000 per 100g / 22.8000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 5.2000 per 100g / 5.2000 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 1.0000 per 100g / 1.0000 Per Portion  
Protein (g) 10.5000 per 100g / 10.5000 Per Portion  
Salt (g) .8900 per 100g / .8900 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Turkey, Pork, Orange & Whisky pork pie 200g

**Ingredients**

Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)(Cereals containing gluten), Pork, Orange & Whiskey Chutney (Malt Vinegar (Barley), Sugar, Orange, Apple, Sultana, Cornflour, Whiskey, Ginger, Chillies, Cardomom, Salt, Cloves, Bay Leaves)(Barley), Lard, Jelly Mix (Water, Pork Gelatine, Dextrose, Salt, Stabiliser: Carrageenan, Spice Extracts, Herb Extract), Turkey, Seasoning (Rusk (Wheat), Salt, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)(Wheat), Pork Fat, Glaze (Water, Maltodextrin, Modified Maize Starch, Dextrose, Colours: Beta-Carotene; Caramel), Water, Salt,

**Allergen Information - Contains**

**For allergens, please see ingredients in bold**

**Cereals containing Gluten**

**May contain Allergens**

**Celery**

**Eggs**

**Nuts**

**Mustard**

**Fish**

**Milk**

**Soya**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Lactose Intolerance

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1394.0000 per 100g / 1394.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 334.0000 per 100g / 334.0000 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 20.7000 per 100g / 20.7000 Per Portion  
Fat of which Saturated (g) 8.0000 per 100g / 8.0000 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates (g) 27.7000 per 100g / 27.7000 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 6.6000 per 100g / 6.6000 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 1.2000 per 100g / 1.2000 Per Portion  
Protein (g) 7.8000 per 100g / 7.8000 Per Portion  
Salt (g) 1.5000 per 100g / 1.5000 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Apricot & Cranberry pork pie 450g

### **Ingredients**

Pork, Chicken , Dried Cranberries (Cranberries, Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Dried Apricots (Apricots, Rice Flour, Sulphur Dioxide)(Sulphur dioxide), Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)(Cereals containing gluten), Water, Salt, Jelly Mix (Water, Pork Gelatine, Dextrose, Salt, Stabiliser: Carrageenan; Spice Extracts, Herb Extract), Lard, Seasoning (Rusk (Wheat), Salt, Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Spices, Potato Starch, Preservatives: Sodium Nitrite, Sodium Nitrate)(Wheat), Pork Fat, Glaze (Water, Maltodextrin, Modified Maize Starch, Dextrose, Colours: Beta-Carotene, Caramel),

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

**For allergens, please see ingredients in bold**

**Sulphur Dioxide**

**Cereals containing Gluten**

### **May contain Allergens**

**Celery**

**Eggs**

**Nuts**

**Mustard**

**Milk**

**Soya**

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

No Claims

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1347.0000 per 100g / 1347.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 323.0000 per 100g / 323.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 20.0000 per 100g / 20.0000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 7.6000 per 100g / 7.6000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 24.1000 per 100g / 24.1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 4.5000 per 100g / 4.5000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.0000 per 100g / 1.0000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 10.9000 per 100g / 10.9000 Per Portion

Salt (g) 1.2700 per 100g / 1.2700 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Online Food Disclaimer**

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

**To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.**